HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
March 26, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 25 -26
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Oregon Health and Science University — Informational Meeting
HB 2633 — Public Hearing
HB 2845 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
009 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
010 Chair Buckley
OREGON HEALTH AND SCIENCE UNIVERSITY - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
014 Joseph Robertson, Jr., President, Oregon Health and Science
University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT A)
274 Chair Buckley
275 Rep. Greenlick
282 Robertson
420 Rep. Greenlick
426 Robertson
442 Rep. Greenlick
448 Rep. Lim
26A 011 Robertson
045 Rep. Lim
26A 051 Robertson
068 Rep. Krummel
085 Robertson
121 Rep. Krummel
133 Rep. Lim
141 Robertson
150 Rep. Lim

158 Robertson



171 Rep. Lim

174 Rep. Greenlick
178 Chair Buckley
182 Robertson
187 Rep. Greenlick
192 Chair Buckley
193 Robertson
194 Chair Buckley
HB 2633/HB 2845 — PUBLIC HEARING
200 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
223 Chair Buckley
224 Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
(EXHIBIT B)
342 Rep. Greenlick
347 Rep. Hunt
358 Rep. Krummel
368 Rep. Hunt
391 Rep. Krummel
401 Rep. Hunt
430 Rep. Krummel
432 Rep. Hunt
441 Rep. Krummel
470 Rep. Hunt
472 Rep. Clem
25B 023 Rep. Clem
038 Chair Buckley
040 Rep. Krummel
051 Rep. Hunt
064 Rep. Krummel
072 Rep. Greenlick
081 Rep. Clem
25B 100 Chair Buckley
103 Olsen
131 Darcie Pelsor, Citizen, Multnomah County
170 Chair Buckley
171 Pelsor
173 Janell Schulthess, Citizen, Linn County
225 Edward C. James, Citizen, Marion County
251 Rep. Clem
253 Schulthess
255 Rep. Clem
258 Pelsor
263 Chair Buckley
266 James
269 Pelsor
283 Chair Buckley
285 James
292 Chair Buckley

296 Olsen



26B

26B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

321

361
364
387
020
043
046
048

142
143
149
151
156
181
185
189
204
205
211
244

267
280
287
290

A.

B.

Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of
Education (ODE)

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Darrell Cochran, Attorney, Tacoma

Cochran

Chair Buckley

Cochran

Ray Lindley, Director, Office of Educational Improvement,
Oregon Department of Education (ODE)

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Lindley

Rep. Krummel

Lindley

Chair Buckley

Rep. Lim

Lindley

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Kathy McDonald, Representative, Northwest Career Schools
Stephanie Parrish Taylor, Administrator, Office of Vocational
Rehabilitation (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:56 p.m.

Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU), Power Point presentation, Joseph

Robertson, 56 pp

HB 2633/HB 2845, written testimony, Rep. Dave Hunt, 8 pp
HB 2633/HB 2845, written testimony, Stephanie Parrish Taylor, 3 pp



