HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

March 26, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 25 - 26

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Oregon Health and Science University – Informational Meeting HB 2633 – Public Hearing HB 2845 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
	009	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	010	Chair Buckley
OREGON HE	EALTH AND SCIENCE	E UNIVERSITY – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	014	Joseph Robertson, Jr., President, Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT A)
	274	Chair Buckley
	275	Rep. Greenlick
	282	Robertson
	420	Rep. Greenlick
	426	Robertson
	442	Rep. Greenlick
	448	Rep. Lim
26A	011	Robertson
	045	Rep. Lim
26A	051	Robertson
	068	Rep. Krummel
	085	Robertson
	121	Rep. Krummel
	133	Rep. Lim
	141	Robertson
	150	Rep. Lim
	158	Robertson

1	171	Rep. Lim		
	174	Rep. Greenlick		
	178	Chair Buckley		
	182	Robertson		
	187	Rep. Greenlick		
	192	Chair Buckley		
	193	Robertson		
	194	Chair Buckley		
HB 2633/HB 2845 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	200	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator		
	223	Chair Buckley		
	224	Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40		
		(EXHIBIT B)		
3	342	Rep. Greenlick		
3	347	Rep. Hunt		
3	358	Rep. Krummel		
3	368	Rep. Hunt		
3	391	Rep. Krummel		
4	401	Rep. Hunt		
4	430	Rep. Krummel		
4	432	Rep. Hunt		
4	141	Rep. Krummel		
4	170	Rep. Hunt		
4	172	Rep. Clem		
25B 0)23	Rep. Clem		
0)38	Chair Buckley		
0)40	Rep. Krummel		
0)51	Rep. Hunt		
0)64	Rep. Krummel		
)72	Rep. Greenlick		
0	081	Rep. Clem		
	100	Chair Buckley		
	103	Olsen		
	131	Darcie Pelsor, Citizen, Multnomah County		
	170	Chair Buckley		
	171	Pelsor		
	173	Janell Schulthess, Citizen, Linn County		
	225	Edward C. James, Citizen, Marion County		
	251	Rep. Clem		
	253	Schulthess		
	255	Rep. Clem		
	258	Pelsor		
	263	Chair Buckley		
	266	James		
	269	Pelsor		
	283	Chair Buckley		
	285	James		
	292	Chair Buckley		
2	296	Olsen		

	321	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
	361	Chair Buckley
	364	Olsen
	387	Darrell Cochran, Attorney, Tacoma
26B	020	Cochran
	043	Chair Buckley
	046	Cochran
	048	Ray Lindley, Director, Office of Educational Improvement,
		Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
	142	Chair Buckley
	143	Rep. Clem
	149	Lindley
	151	Rep. Krummel
	156	Lindley
	181	Chair Buckley
	185	Rep. Lim
	189	Lindley
	204	Chair Buckley
	205	Olsen
	211	Kathy McDonald, Representative, Northwest Career Schools
26B	244	Stephanie Parrish Taylor, Administrator, Office of Vocational
		Rehabilitation (EXHIBIT C)
	267	Chair Buckley
	280	Rep. Clem
	287	Chair Buckley
	290	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:56 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU), Power Point presentation, Joseph Robertson, 56 pp
- B. HB 2633/HB 2845, written testimony, Rep. Dave Hunt, 8 pp
- C. HB 2633/HB 2845, written testimony, Stephanie Parrish Taylor, 3 pp